




























Jefferson County Department of Social Services 2023

BALANCE 4,224,724 1,410,130 1,000 13,851,162 3,378,687 9,207,844 400,000 3,818,704 58,930 77,183

State Emergency

* Recipient Medical Family Child Training Safety Net Aid to

Daycare Services Assistance MMIS Assistance Care Schools Assistance Heap Adults

6055.46 6070.4604 6101.4 6100.4 6109.4 6119.4 6129.4 6140.4 6141.4 6142.4

 

BUDGET 4,602,479 1,600,000 1,000 17,934,488 4,000,000 11,000,000 400,000 4,750,000 105,000 90,000

LOCAL

SHARE % 0.00% 35.00% 25.00% 100.00% 0.00% 30.00% 100.00% 71.00% 0.00% 50.00%

AVG BUD 383,540 133,333 83 1,494,541 333,333 916,667 33,333 395,833 8,750 7,500

JAN 1,635 2,367 0 1,570,510 160,336 532 0 224,043 524 1,950

FEB 187,404 28,904 0 1,256,408 154,757 741,131 0 345,096 37,023 1,374

MAR 188,716 158,599 0 1,256,408 306,220 1,050,493 0 362,157 8,523 9,493

APR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AUG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OCT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NOV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 377,755 189,870 0 4,083,326 621,313 1,792,156 0 931,296 46,070 12,817

PROJ EXP:  

Forecast for 

Remainder 

of YEAR 4,213,155 1,523,200 830 19,028,736 3,954,643 10,958,826 333,330 4,889,626 133,570 87,817

PROJECTED 

BALANCE 389,324 76,800 170 (1,094,248) 45,357 41,174 66,670 (139,626) (28,570) 2,183



VETERANS SERVICE AGENCY 
 

MARCH 2023 
MONTHLY REPORT 

 
 
 

Month 

 
Personal 
Contacts 

 
Tel/Mail 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Services 

 
New 

Claims 

 
Maintained               

Claims 
 
January 

 
      83 

 
   376 

 
     459 

 
   1082 

 
    27 

 
       17 

 
February 

 
      81 

 
   364 

 
     445 

 
     934 

 
    45 

 
       21 

 
March 

 
      87 

 
   460 

 
     547 

 
   1205 

 
    37 

 
       14 

 
Sub Total 

 
    251 

 
 1200 

 
   1451 

 
   3221 

 
  109 

 
       52 

 
April 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
    

 
     

 
        

 
May 

 
     

 
    

 
      

 
    

 
     

 
        

 
June 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
    

 
     

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
    

 
  

 
    

 
    

 
   

 
        

 
July 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
      

 
     

 
        

 
August 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
    

 
     

 
        

 
September 

 
     

 
    

 
      

 
    

 
     

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
    

 
  

 
    

 
    

 
   

 
        

 
October 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
    

 
     

 
        

 
November 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
      

 
     

 
        

 
December 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
        

 
GRAND TOTAL 

 
   

 
   

 
     

 
 

 
  

 
     

 
*Contact: Personal visit, phone call, or mail received or sent to/from VSA 
*Service: Amount of assistance provided for each contact 

Comments: The VSA submitted 37 claims for Compensation and Pension which saw 15 
decisions returned 30.3K in new payments and over 73.5K in back pay going to local 
Veterans. We are serving 3-4 Veterans/Dependents a day, with a Training/Administrative 
day. The PACT Act claims are processing as of EOM January 2023 and currently show 
an 80% Service Connection rate. The top 5 contentions under are Hypertension, Diabetes 
Mellitus Type 2, Prostate Cancer, Sinusitis/rhinitis, and other cancers. 
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